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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective April 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective June 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
All therms $ 05025 $ 1495 $ 0.1986 $ 2.1976 $ 05025 $ 14332 $ 0.1986 $ 2.1343
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06716 $ 1495 $ 0.1986 $ 2.3667 $ 06716 $ 14332 $ 0.1986 $ 2.3034
Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03694 $ 08231 $ 01986 $ 1.3911 $ 06716 $ 14332 $ 0.1986 $ 2.3034
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05367 $ 14965 $ 0.0874 $ 2.1206 $ 05367 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 2.0573
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3692 $ 1.4965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.9531 $ 03692 $§ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.8898
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04884 $ 14965 $ 0.0874 $§ 2.0723 $ 04884 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 2.0090
All therms over the first block permonthat $§ 0.3336 $ 1.4965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.9175 $ 03336 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.8542
Commercial/lIndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3012 $ 1.4965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.8851 $ 01464 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.6670
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03234 $ 1495 $ 0.0874 $ 1.9073 $ 03234 $§ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.8440
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2159 $ 14965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.7998 $ 02159 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.7365
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02788 $ 1495 $ 0.0874 $ 1.8627 $ 02059 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.7265
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1905 $ 14965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.7744 $ 01233 $§ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.6439
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 877.45 $ 877.45 $ 87745 $ 877.45
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1949 $§ 14965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.7788 $ 00988 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.6194
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0743 $ 1.4965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.6582 $ 00420 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.5626
DATED: May 23,2024 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
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28 CALCULATION OF SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Period Covered: Summer Period May 1, 2024 through October 31, 2024
Projected Gas Sales - therms 351,641
Total Calculated Cost of Gas Sendout, including interest $527,315
Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected S44,164

Interest $3,009
Deduct: Prior Period (Excess) Collected SO

Interest SO

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest $47,173
Total Anticipated Cost $574,488

Cost of Gas Rate

Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm) $1.6337
Cost of Gas Rate - June 1, 2024 (per therm) $1.4332

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate - Non-Fixed Price Option (per therm) $2.0421
DATED: May 23,2024 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2024 TITLE: President
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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

1l RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective April 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective June 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
All therms $ 05025 $§ 1495 $ 0.1986 $ 2.1976 $ 05025 $ 14332 $§ 0.1986 $ 2.1343
$——1.6337 $——— 23348
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06716 $ 1.495 $ 0.1986 $ 2.3667 $ 06716 $ 14332 $§ 0.1986 $ 2.3034
$1.6337 $ 25039
Residential Heating - R4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03694 $ 08231 § 0.1986 $ 1.3911 $ 06716 $ 14332 § 0.1986 $ 2.3034
$——1.6337 $ 25039
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05367 $§ 1.49%5 $ 00874 $ 2.1206 $ 05367 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 2.0573
r 4 7S 163377 $ 22578
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.3692 $ 1.4965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.9531 $ 03692 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.8898
$1.6337 $ 20003
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04884 $ 1495 $ 00874 $ 2.0723 $ 04884 $ 14332 $§ 0.0874 $ 2.0090
v 4 r$ 183377 $ 22005
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.3336 $ 1.4965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.9175 $ 03336 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.8542
$1.6337 $ 208547
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.3012 $ 1.4965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.8851 $ 01464 $ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.6670
$——1.6337 $ 18675
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03234 $ 1495 $ 0.0874 $ 1.9073 $ 03234 $§ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.8440
v v S 163377 $ 20445
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.2159 $§ 1.4965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.7998 $ 02159 $§ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.7365
$1.6337 $ 19370
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02788 $§ 1.49%5 $ 00874 $ 1.8627 $ 02059 $ 1.4332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.7265
r 4 '$ 183377 $ 19270
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.1905 $ 1.4965 $ 0.0874 $ 1.7744 $ 01233 $§ 14332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.6439
$—1.6337 S 18444
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 877.45 $ 877.45 $ 877.45 $ 877.45
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.1949 $§ 14965 $§ 0.0874 $ 1.7788 $ 00988 $ 1.4332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.6194
$—1.6337 $——1.8199
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.0743 $§ 1.4965 $§ 0.0874 $ 1.6582 $ 00420 $ 1.4332 $ 0.0874 $ 1.5626
$1.6337 $ 17831
DATED: May 234, 2024 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: JuneMay 1,2024 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,999 dated April 30, 2024, in Docket No. 24-042
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28 CALCULATION OF SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Period Covered: Summer Period May 1, 2024 through October 31, 2024
Projected Gas Sales - therms 351,641
Total Calculated Cost of Gas Sendout, including interest $527,315
Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected S44,164

Interest $3,009
Deduct: Prior Period (Excess) Collected S0

Interest SO

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest $47,173
Total Anticipated Cost $574,488

Cost of Gas Rate

Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm) $1.6337
Cost of Gas Rate - June 1, 2024 (per therm) $1.4332

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate - Non-Fixed Price Option (per therm) $2.0421
DATED: May 234, 2024 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: JuneMay 1,2024 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,999 dated April 30, 2024, in Docket No. DG 24-042
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